PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julian Van Erlach	12/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enhanced Telecommunications LLC	
Street Address:	75 Montebello Road	
City:	Suffern	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901-3746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549156
Application Number:	12795831
Patent Number:	7127261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)368-8770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bwestphal@generalpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Lerner

Address Line 1: 75 Montebello Road

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901-3746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENHANCED TELECOMMUNICATIO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Lerner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025527 FRAME: 0442 TCH \$120.00 115491

Exhibit A to PATENT PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Julian Van Erlach ("<u>Assignor</u>") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Enhanced Telecommunications LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") all of its right, title and interest in and to Patent Application Serial Nos. 11/549,156 and 12/795,831; U.S. 7,127,261 (abandoned) and any patent issuing thereon and any patent claiming priority therefrom, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

Julian Van Erlach

State of Texas }
County of Tarrant }

On the <u>JH</u> day of <u>December</u> 2010, before me personally appeared Julian Van Erlach, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

